

## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

## **NOTIFICATION**

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

I

No. SRB-3-4/19/2017 ------ In pursuance of Services, General Administration & Co-ordination Department, Government of Sindh notification No.SOX(SGA&CD)08-06/2013 dated 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2017 Mr. Ghulam Mohiuddin Asim assumed the charge of office in Sindh Revenue Board on 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2017 and is appointed and posted as Deputy Commissioner, Sindh Revenue Board.

## II

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No.XII of 2011), read with section 35 and clause (a) of sub-section (1) of section 36 thereof, the Board is pleased to appoint Mr. Ghulam Mohiuddin Asim, Deputy Commissioner of Sindh Revenue Board to be a Commissioner of the Sindh Revenue Board in his own pay and scale and also to exercise the powers of a Commissioner, SRB.

[File No. SRB./TP/64/2016]

(Khalid Mahmood)

<del>Chair</del>man \